

TIDE TABLE FOR ASTORIA.

Table with columns for High Water, Low Water, and Tides. Includes sub-tables for September and October.

The hours between midnight and noon are designated by a. m., those between noon and midnight by p. m. 0.00 a. m. denotes midnight, 0.00 p. m. denotes noon.

BUSINESS CARDS.

J. CALDER, D. D. S., DENTIST. Graduate of the Boston Dental College. Office over P. J. Goodman & Co's shoe store.

W. I. HOWARD, M. D., HOMOEOPATHIST. Graduate of University of Michigan. Office over A. V. Allen's store.

N. D. RAYMOND, CIVIL ENGINEER. County Surveyor of Clatsop County. Office: Room No. 7, Kinney's Brick, Astoria, Oregon.

J. F. HAMILTON, ATTORNEY AT LAW. Office, three doors east Court House, Third street.

C. J. CURTIS, Attorney-at-Law; Notary Public. Commissioner of Deeds for Washington Territory.

J. H. SMITH, ATTORNEY AT LAW. Office on Cass street, 2 doors back of Odd Fellows Building, Astoria, Oregon.

J. S. A. BOWLEY, Attorney and Counselor at Law. Office: Oregon Street, Astoria, Oregon.

A. R. KANACA, ATTORNEY AT LAW. Office on White Horse Cor., Astoria, Or.

J. H. HANDEL, REAL ESTATE BROKER AND NOTARY PUBLIC. Established 1883. Third Street, next to W. U. Telegraph Office, Astoria, Or.

W. W. PARKER, Real Estate and Insurance Agent, Conveyancer and Notary Public. 112 Benson Street, opposite the Postoffice, between Commercial and Spinnaker Sts., Astoria, Oregon.

A. CLEVELAND, ATTORNEY AT LAW. Office: Flavel's brick building, corner Second and Cass streets; 23 stairs.

B. E. RAFFERTY, M. D., Graduate Jefferson Medical College, Philadelphia. Office: 136 Third Street.

D. H. A. AND A. FULTON, C. S. Street, between 2nd and 4th. Special attention to Diseases of Women and Children, by Dr. J. A. Fulton.

JAY TUTTLE, M. D., Physician, Surgeon and Accoucher. Office, Room 5, Pythian Building. Office hours: 10 to 12 and 2 to 5. Residence: 5th Cedar Street.

B. E. MILLER, M. D., Graduate of Cleveland Homeopathic Hospital, Cleveland, and Post-Graduate of New York City Postgraduate School of Medicine and Surgery. First and Main streets, Portland. Diseases of Women a Specialty.

D. H. R. EYTES, PHYSICIAN AND SURGEON. Special attention to Diseases of Women and Surgery. Office: Opposite Telegraph Office, up St. St., Astoria, Oregon.

D. R. P. A. REES, DENTIST. Rooms 7 and 8, Flavel's new Brick Building. Annual Meeting.

THE ANNUAL MEETING OF THE STOCKHOLDERS OF THE ASTORIAN PAPER COMPANY will be held at the company's office on Saturday, October 4, at 9 a. m. By order of the President, AUGUST HENDRICKSON, Sec'y.

RAILWAYS AND STEAMERS.

TIME CARD OF BAY RAILWAY COMPANY.

WEEK DAYS. Leave Astoria 8:10, 10, 11 a. m.; 2, 3, 4, 5 p. m. Leave Young's Bay - 10:20, 11:20 a. m.; 2:30, 3:30, 4:30 p. m.

SEABASKS. Leave Astoria 8:10, 10, 11 a. m.; 1, 1:30, 2, 2:30, 3, 3:30, 4, 4:30, 5, 5:30, 6, 6:30, 7, 7:30 p. m.

TIME SCHEDULE. Astoria & South Coast Railway. From Terminal or Interior Points - Northern Pacific Railroad.

Is the Line to Take To All Points East and South. It is the Dining Car Route. Runs Through Vestibule Trains Every Day In the Year.

ST. PAUL AND CHICAGO. No Change of Cars. Composed of Dining Cars unreserved. Pullman Drawing Room Sleepers. Of Latest Equipment.

Tourist Sleeping Cars. Best that can be constructed and in which accommodations are both Free and First-Class.

Elegant Day Coaches. A Continuous Line Connecting with All Lines, affording Direct and Uninterrupted Service.

Pullman Sleeper Reservations. Can be Secured in Advance through any Agent of the Road.

Through Tickets. To and from All Points in America, England and Europe can be purchased at any Ticket Office of this Company.

Full information concerning rates, time of trains, routes and other details furnished on application to any agent.

A. D. CHARLTON, Assistant General Passenger Agent, No. 121 First St., Cor. Washington, Portland, Oregon.

I. R. & N. Co.

THE STEAMERS "Gen. Canby" or "Suomi" Leave Astoria daily at 8 a. m. for Tany Point, Ft. Stevens and Ilwaco, connecting with railroad running north to W. U. and it with boats on Shoalwater Bay, for South Bend, Siuslaw, North Cove and other points through to Grays Harbor.

Two round-trip tickets Thursday's giving two hours in Astoria or longer if times permit.

South-bound trains start from Nacota and Seaside at 1:45 p. m., daily, connecting at Ilwaco with boats for Astoria, and night boat for Portland.

Sunday Schedule - Steamer starts at 11 a. m. from Astoria and north-bound cars leave Nacota at 2:30 p. m., connecting with steamer at Ilwaco and night boat for Portland.

L. A. LUDWIG, President. JOHN R. GOULTER, Secretary.

Portland and Coast S. S. Co.

STR. ALLIANCE. Sails from Portland every Thursday at 7 p. m.; and from Astoria on Shoalwater Bay, for South Bend, Siuslaw, North Cove and other points through to Grays Harbor.

Two round-trip tickets Thursday's giving two hours in Astoria or longer if times permit.

South-bound trains start from Nacota and Seaside at 1:45 p. m., daily, connecting at Ilwaco with boats for Astoria, and night boat for Portland.

Sunday Schedule - Steamer starts at 11 a. m. from Astoria and north-bound cars leave Nacota at 2:30 p. m., connecting with steamer at Ilwaco and night boat for Portland.

L. A. LUDWIG, President. JOHN R. GOULTER, Secretary.

SHOALWATER BAY.

STR. DOLPHIN. Sails from Portland every Thursday at 7 p. m.; and from Astoria on Shoalwater Bay, for South Bend, Siuslaw, North Cove and other points through to Grays Harbor.

Two round-trip tickets Thursday's giving two hours in Astoria or longer if times permit.

South-bound trains start from Nacota and Seaside at 1:45 p. m., daily, connecting at Ilwaco with boats for Astoria, and night boat for Portland.

Sunday Schedule - Steamer starts at 11 a. m. from Astoria and north-bound cars leave Nacota at 2:30 p. m., connecting with steamer at Ilwaco and night boat for Portland.

L. A. LUDWIG, President. JOHN R. GOULTER, Secretary.

Begining July 1st, 1890.

Str. VOLGA. Will leave daily from Wilson's Fishers' Dock for ILWACO, at 7 a. m. and 7 p. m.

Returning: Leave Ilwaco, at 9 a. m. and 4:35 p. m. Stopping at Fort Canby, Fort Stevens and Tany Point on first trip from Ilwaco and second trip from Astoria.

W. T. BURNEY, J. W. DEAPER, Burney, Barin & Draper, Attorneys at Law, Oregon City, Oregon.

For Sale Cheap. A TEN OR TWELVE HORSE POWER engine and boiler in good order, mounted. Apply to C. P. ZIGLER, Panth Brothers, Punch & Punch with Care.

TANSILL'S PUNCH 5¢

WISPER'S BALM OF WILD CHERRY.

WISPER'S BALM OF WILD CHERRY. Cures all kinds of rheumatism, neuralgia, headache, toothache, earache, sore throat, and all other pains.

Phlunder's OREGON BLOOD PURIFIER.

Phlunder's OREGON BLOOD PURIFIER. It cures the Liver and Kidneys and Stomach, cures Headache, Dyspepsia, creates an Appetite, Purifies the Blood, and makes the Weak Strong.

NOTICE. 25.00 REWARD.

THE GREAT NEW ILLUSTRATED HISTORY OF UTAH. By HERBERT H. BANCROFT. THE ONLY HISTORICAL READY AT HAND.

THE HISTORY COMPANY 723 Market St. San Francisco SOCIETY MEETINGS.

Astor Lodge No. 8, K. of P. REGULAR MEETINGS EVERY WEDNESDAY evening at 7:30 p. m. at Pythian Castle.

Scandinavian Benevolent Society. REGULAR MEETINGS OF THIS SOCIETY at their rooms in Pythian building at 8:00 o'clock p. m. on the second and fourth Tuesdays of each month.

Seaside Lodge No. 12, A. O. U. M. REGULAR MEETINGS OF SEASIDE LODGE No. 12, A. O. U. M. at their hall in Pythian Castle, at 8:00 o'clock p. m. on the second and fourth Tuesdays of each month.

REGULAR MEETINGS OF OCEAN ENGINEERS and MECHANICS at the Old Pythian Building, at seven p. m., on the second and fourth Mondays of each month.

Common Council. REGULAR MEETINGS, SECOND AND FOURTH Tuesday evenings of each month at 7 o'clock.

Members of the order in good standing, and visiting brethren are invited to attend. Library will be open fifteen minutes before and after each meeting.

W. L. ROHR, Secretary.

Common Council. REGULAR MEETINGS, SECOND AND FOURTH Tuesday evenings of each month at 7 o'clock.

Members of the order in good standing, and visiting brethren are invited to attend. Library will be open fifteen minutes before and after each meeting.

THOS. S. JEWETT, Auditor and Police Judge.

The Str. Telephone

Portland and Astoria. Time Table. Leaves Astoria: Every evening except Tuesday at 7 o'clock.

Leaves Portland: Every morning except Tuesday at 7 o'clock.

For Sale Cheap. A TEN OR TWELVE HORSE POWER engine and boiler in good order, mounted. Apply to C. P. ZIGLER, Panth Brothers, Punch & Punch with Care.

TANSILL'S PUNCH 5¢

NET DEATH IN A WINE CASK.

Two Men Asphyxiated in a Novel Manner in San Francisco. TRIED TO SAVE HIS FRIEND.

SAN FRANCISCO, Sept. 29.—Patrick Mullgrew, a laborer employed in the Eisen Tinsmith Co's warehouse, went into a 5,000 gallon cask this afternoon. He was overcome by the fumes of gas and suffocated.

Michael Koney, foreman of the establishment, went without hesitation into the tank to pull Mullgrew out and was himself asphyxiated. Both were young men and unmarried.

A Peculiar Experience. About ten years ago my health became impaired, and rheumatism set in. My suffering was intense, but Hibbard's Rheumatic Syrup has relieved me entirely of rheumatism, regulated my kidneys and liver, and benefited my whole system.

Any statement made by B. W. Rockwell can be relied upon. D. J. THOMPSON, Treas. Jackson City Bank. For sale by J. W. Conn.

The dredging of the bar at the mouth of the Mersey, that has proved so serious an impediment to navigation, and where more than one of the great transatlantic liners have received serious injury, has commenced.

Notice. GOD'S BLESSING TO HUMANITY. - So Says an Oregon Pioneer Ninety Years Old.

FOREST GROVE, Or., March 18.—I have used the OREGON KIDNEY TEA and obtained immediate relief. It is God's blessing to humanity. I take pleasure in recommending it to all who are afflicted with rheumatism, kidney trouble, or any of the ailments of old age.

At a recent pharmaceutical conference in England it was stated that patent medicines have paid to the British government, so far, in 1890 the enormous sum of \$1,100,000 in the shape of duties.

Cure of Spinal Weakness. E. F. Woolston, Yates, Orleans Co., N. Y., writes: "My wife, five years ago, was confined to her bed with an inflammatory rheumatism of the muscles of the back. The doctors thought her case hopeless, and doctored her to a bedridden invalid. The violent pain kept her awake almost every night. She lost over thirty pounds in weight. To ease her pain I bought a box of Dr. Williams' Pink Pills for Pale People. I covered her back with them. To my great delight she became greater than at any time for the past twenty years."

On the Riviera this season the heat has been greater than at any time for the past twenty years.

Children Cry for Pitcher's Castoria. When Baby was sick, we gave her Castoria. When she became a child, she cried for Castoria. When she became a woman, she gave to Castoria. When she had children, she gave them Castoria.

From Foreign Ports for the Columbia River. Astoria, Or. sp. 1670, Maritima. Arizans, Or. sp. 1671, Cape Town. Astoria, Or. sp. 1672, Yokohama. Astoria, Or. sp. 1673, Newcastle A. Astoria, Or. sp. 1674, Cape Town. Astoria, Or. sp. 1675, Liverpool Mar 7. Astoria, Or. sp. 1676, London. Astoria, Or. sp. 1677, Honolulu. Astoria, Or. sp. 1678, Honolulu. Astoria, Or. sp. 1679, New York. Astoria, Or. sp. 1680, New York. Astoria, Or. sp. 1681, New York. Astoria, Or. sp. 1682, New York. Astoria, Or. sp. 1683, New York. Astoria, Or. sp. 1684, New York. Astoria, Or. sp. 1685, New York. Astoria, Or. sp. 1686, New York. Astoria, Or. sp. 1687, New York. Astoria, Or. sp. 1688, New York. Astoria, Or. sp. 1689, New York. Astoria, Or. sp. 1690, New York.

ASTORIA BUILDING AND LOAN ASSOCIATION. THE REGULAR MEETINGS OF THIS ASSOCIATION are held at 7 p. m. at the first Wednesday of each month. Office on Genevieve street, south of Chenamus.

W. L. ROHR, Secretary.

Common Council. REGULAR MEETINGS, SECOND AND FOURTH Tuesday evenings of each month at 7 o'clock.

Members of the order in good standing, and visiting brethren are invited to attend. Library will be open fifteen minutes before and after each meeting.

THOS. S. JEWETT, Auditor and Police Judge.

Common Council. REGULAR MEETINGS, SECOND AND FOURTH Tuesday evenings of each month at 7 o'clock.

Members of the order in good standing, and visiting brethren are invited to attend. Library will be open fifteen minutes before and after each meeting.

THOS. S. JEWETT, Auditor and Police Judge.

Common Council. REGULAR MEETINGS, SECOND AND FOURTH Tuesday evenings of each month at 7 o'clock.

Members of the order in good standing, and visiting brethren are invited to attend. Library will be open fifteen minutes before and after each meeting.

THOS. S. JEWETT, Auditor and Police Judge.

Common Council. REGULAR MEETINGS, SECOND AND FOURTH Tuesday evenings of each month at 7 o'clock.

Members of the order in good standing, and visiting brethren are invited to attend. Library will be open fifteen minutes before and after each meeting.

THOS. S. JEWETT, Auditor and Police Judge.

Common Council. REGULAR MEETINGS, SECOND AND FOURTH Tuesday evenings of each month at 7 o'clock.

Members of the order in good standing, and visiting brethren are invited to attend. Library will be open fifteen minutes before and after each meeting.

THOS. S. JEWETT, Auditor and Police Judge.

Common Council. REGULAR MEETINGS, SECOND AND FOURTH Tuesday evenings of each month at 7 o'clock.

Members of the order in good standing, and visiting brethren are invited to attend. Library will be open fifteen minutes before and after each meeting.

THOS. S. JEWETT, Auditor and Police Judge.

Common Council. REGULAR MEETINGS, SECOND AND FOURTH Tuesday evenings of each month at 7 o'clock.

Members of the order in good standing, and visiting brethren are invited to attend. Library will be open fifteen minutes before and after each meeting.

THOS. S. JEWETT, Auditor and Police Judge.

Common Council. REGULAR MEETINGS, SECOND AND FOURTH Tuesday evenings of each month at 7 o'clock.

Members of the order in good standing, and visiting brethren are invited to attend. Library will be open fifteen minutes before and after each meeting.

THOS. S. JEWETT, Auditor and Police Judge.

Common Council. REGULAR MEETINGS, SECOND AND FOURTH Tuesday evenings of each month at 7 o'clock.

Members of the order in good standing, and visiting brethren are invited to attend. Library will be open fifteen minutes before and after each meeting.

THOS. S. JEWETT, Auditor and Police Judge.

Common Council. REGULAR MEETINGS, SECOND AND FOURTH Tuesday evenings of each month at 7 o'clock.

Members of the order in good standing, and visiting brethren are invited to attend. Library will be open fifteen minutes before and after each meeting.

THOS. S. JEWETT, Auditor and Police Judge.

John L. Will Star in Australia.

John L. Sullivan is going to Australia. It is as a Thespian that John Sullivan will get no more fight out of him than he will display with his training partner in the play that he will introduce to the colonists. He will go under the management of J. C. Williamson, a prominent Australian, and the company will include Duncan B. Harrison and Jack Barnett. The terms of the contract provide that they will spend twenty-four weeks in Australia and the colonies and then go to England and appear for twenty-six weeks more under J. C. Williamson's management. Of the time in England, six weeks will be given to London. Williamson salary to each of the parties for the full engagement and agrees further to divide all receipts in a stated proportion. It is likely that nearly all the players in the "Honest Hearts and Willing Hands" company will also be taken on the tour, as a new play is to be provided for the venture and all hands will leave San Francisco on July 1 next.

The Duke and Duchess of Portland expected to call on a visit to the United States in October.

BETTER THAN GOLD. RESTORED HER HEALTH. For 25 years I suffered from both erysipelas and other blood affections, taking during that time great quantities of different medicines without giving me any perceptible relief. Friends induced me to try S. S. It improved me from the start, and after taking several bottles, restored my health as far as I could hope for at my age, which is now seventy-five years.

Max. S. M. Lucas, Bowling Green, Ky. Treatise on Blood and Skin Diseases mailed free. SWIFT SPECIFIC CO., Atlanta, Ga.

Faber's Golden Female Pills! For Female Irregularities; nothing like them on the market. Sufferers used by prominent ladies. Guaranteed to relieve suffering from irregular menstruation. Sure! Safe! Certain! No pain, no odor, no loss of time and money; no need to change your diet, or to use any other medicine. Sent to any address by mail on receipt of price, 25 cents per box.

THE APHRO DISCIPLES COMPANY. Western Branch, Box 27, PORTLAND, OR.

Loeich's Golden Balsam No. 3. Cures: Tertiary, Mercurial Syphilis, Rheumatism, Neuralgia, Headache, Pain in the Head, back of the Neck, Ulcerated Sores, Throat, Syphilis, Eczema, Scald, and all primary forms of the disease known as Syphilis. Price \$2.00 per bottle.

Loeich's Golden Spanish Injection. For seven cases of Gonorrhoea, inflammatory Gleet, Stricture, etc. Price \$1.50 per bottle.

Loeich's Golden Ointment. For all kinds of skin diseases, eruptions, etc. Price \$1.00 per box.

Loeich's Golden Pills. For all kinds of skin diseases, eruptions, etc. Price \$1.00 per box.

Loeich's Golden Pills. For all kinds of skin diseases, eruptions, etc. Price \$1.00 per box.

Loeich's Golden Pills. For all kinds of skin diseases, eruptions, etc. Price \$1.00 per box.

Loeich's Golden Pills. For all kinds of skin diseases, eruptions, etc. Price \$1.00 per box.

Loeich's Golden Pills. For all kinds of skin diseases, eruptions, etc. Price \$1.00 per box.

Loeich's Golden Pills. For all kinds of skin diseases, eruptions, etc. Price \$1.00 per box.

Loeich's Golden Pills. For all kinds of skin diseases, eruptions, etc. Price \$1.00 per box.

Loeich's Golden Pills. For all kinds of skin diseases, eruptions, etc. Price \$1.00 per box.

Loeich's Golden Pills. For all kinds of skin diseases, eruptions, etc. Price \$1.00 per box.

Loeich's Golden Pills. For all kinds of skin diseases, eruptions, etc. Price \$1.00 per box.

Loeich's Golden Pills. For all kinds of skin diseases, eruptions, etc. Price \$1.00 per box.

Loeich's Golden Pills. For all kinds of skin diseases, eruptions, etc. Price \$1.00 per box.

Loeich's Golden Pills. For all kinds of skin diseases, eruptions, etc. Price \$1.00 per box.

Loeich's Golden Pills. For all kinds of skin diseases, eruptions, etc. Price \$1.00 per box.

Loeich's Golden Pills. For all kinds of skin diseases, eruptions, etc. Price \$1.00 per box.

Loeich's Golden Pills. For all kinds of skin diseases, eruptions, etc. Price \$1.00 per box.

Loeich's Golden Pills. For all kinds of skin diseases, eruptions, etc. Price \$1.00 per box.

Loeich's Golden Pills. For all kinds of skin diseases, eruptions, etc. Price \$1.00 per box.

Loeich's Golden Pills. For all kinds of skin diseases, eruptions, etc. Price \$1.00 per box.

Loeich's Golden Pills. For all kinds of skin diseases, eruptions, etc. Price \$1.00 per box.

Loeich's Golden Pills. For all kinds of skin diseases, eruptions, etc. Price \$1.00 per box.

Loeich's Golden Pills. For all kinds of skin diseases, eruptions, etc. Price \$1.00 per box.

Loeich's Golden Pills. For all kinds of skin diseases, eruptions, etc. Price \$1.00 per box.

Loeich's Golden Pills. For all kinds of skin diseases, eruptions, etc. Price \$1.00 per box.

Loeich's Golden Pills. For all kinds of skin diseases, eruptions, etc. Price \$1.00 per box.

Loeich's Golden Pills. For all kinds of skin diseases, eruptions, etc. Price \$1.00 per box.

Loeich's Golden Pills. For all kinds of skin diseases, eruptions, etc. Price \$1.00 per box.

Loeich's Golden Pills. For all kinds of skin diseases, eruptions, etc. Price \$1.00 per box.

Loeich's Golden Pills. For all kinds of skin diseases, eruptions, etc. Price \$1.00 per box.

Loeich's Golden Pills. For all kinds of skin diseases, eruptions, etc. Price \$1.00 per box.

Loeich's Golden Pills. For all kinds of skin diseases, eruptions, etc. Price \$1.00 per box.

Loeich's Golden Pills. For all kinds of skin diseases, eruptions, etc. Price \$1.00 per box.

Loeich's Golden Pills. For all kinds of skin diseases, eruptions, etc. Price \$1.00 per box.

Loeich's Golden Pills. For all kinds of skin diseases, eruptions, etc. Price \$1.00 per box.

Loeich's Golden Pills. For all kinds of skin diseases, eruptions, etc. Price \$1.00 per box.

Loeich's Golden Pills. For all kinds of skin diseases, eruptions, etc. Price \$1.00 per box.

Tutt's Pills

will give the dyspeptic from many days of misery, and enable him to eat whatever he wishes. They prevent Sick Headache, cause the food to assimilate and nourish the body, give keen appetite, and develop flesh and solid muscle. Elegantly sugar coated. Price, 25 cents per box.

Sold Everywhere. Office, 44 Murray St., N. Y.

SALOONS.

AUG. DANIELSON, Sample Rooms.

Wines, Liquors and Cigars. Agent for the GUION Steamship Line and the HENRY ALMA Steamship Line, direct. Also, agent for "Svenska Tribunen" and "Svenska Amerikanerna."

Standard - Saloon. Southeast Corner Third and Olney Sts., Astoria, Oregon.

The Celebrated North Pacific Brewery Beer on Draught.

Also the Finest Kinds of Wines, Liquors and Cigars.

A Free Lunch.

H. CRUSE, Propr.

The Gem Saloon.

The Popular Resort for Astorians.

Finest of Wines and Liquors. Go to THE GEM SALOON. ALEX. CAMPBELL, PROPRIETOR.

Resort Billiard Parlor. GROSSBAUER &